24-35 –To 

appropriate $16,925 of the Rota Poker License Fee Account under BU 3302; and for 
other purposes, becomes ROTA LOCAL LAW NO. 24-06. 

10. Gov. Msg. No. 24-218:  Jan. 21, 2026 – Signed into local law H.L.B. No. 24-39, D1 – 

To appropriate Fifty-four Thousand Dollars ($54,000.00) from revenues collected from 
poker fees in the Second Senatorial District; and for other purposes, becomes TINIAN 
LOCAL LAW NO. 24-10. 

E. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE JUDICIARY: (NONE) 

F. COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE HEADS OF EXECUTIVE DEPT.: